16 October 2024

East Star Resources Plc

("East Star" or the "Company")

Admission, PDMR Share Dealings and Total Voting Rights

East Star Resources PIc (LSE:EST), which is exploring for copper in Kazakhstan, confirms that further to the announcement of 10 October 2024, a total of 145,791,220 new Ordinary Shares of £0.01 each ("Ordinary Shares") have been admitted to trading on the Main Market of the London Stock Exchange and to listing to the equity shares (transition) category of the FCA's Official List this morning.

Notifications required by UK MAR are set out below.

Total Voting Rights

Following Admission, the Company's issued ordinary share capital consists of 397,515,919 Ordinary Shares with one voting right each. The Company does not hold any Ordinary Shares in treasury. Therefore, the total number of Ordinary Shares and voting rights in the Company is 397,515,919. This figure may be used by shareholders in the Company as the denominator for the calculations by which they will determine if they are required to notify their interest in, or a change to their interest in, the Company under the FCA's Disclosure Guidance and Transparency Rules.

East Star Resources Plc

Alex Walker, Chief Executive Officer Tel: +44 (0)20 7390 0234 (via Vigo Consulting)

SI Capital (Corporate Broker)

Nick Emerson Tel: +44 (0)1483 413 500

Peterhouse Capital Limited (Corporate Broker)

Tel: +44 (0) 20 7469 0930

Vigo Consulting (Investor Relations)

Ben Simons / Peter Jacob Tel: +44 (0)20 7390 0234

About East Star Resources Plc

East Star Resources is focused on the discovery and development of copper and other strategic minerals required for the energy revolution. With eight licences covering >1,000 km² in three mineral rich districts of Kazakhstan, East Star is undertaking an intensive exploration programme, applying modern geophysics to discover minerals in levels that were not previously explored. East Star's most advanced project is a copper deposit on the world-class Rudny Altai VMS Belt where the Company delivered a JORC compliant inferred resource of 20.3Mt @ 1.16% copper, 1.54% zinc and 0.27% lead close to infrastructure, within trucking distance of third-party mills with excess capacity. East Star's management are based permanently on the ground, supported by local expertise, and a joint venture with the state mining company on certain projects. In 2024, East Star was selected to receive grant funding through the BHP Xplor programme for copper porphyry exploration.

Visit our website:

www.eaststarplc.com

Follow us on social media:

LinkedIn: https://www.linkedin.com/company/east-star-resources/

X (formerly Twitter): <u>https://twitter.com/EastStar_PLC</u>

www.eaststarplc.com/newsalerts

Notification and public disclosure of transaction by person discharging managerial responsibilities

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated					
a.	Name		1)	Alex Walke	r	
			2)	Anthony Ea	astman	
			3)	Christophe	r van Wijk	
			4)	Sandy Barb	olett	
2	Reason for notification					
a.	Position/Status		1)	Director		
а.			2)	Director		
				Director		
			3)			
			4)			
b.	Initial notification/ Amendment		Initial notification			
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor					
a.	Name		East Star Resources PLC			
b.	LEI		2138001Y6SMQC8DX2B40			
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted					
a.	Description of the financial instrument, type of		Ordinary shares of £0.01			
	instrument Identification Code		ISIN Code: GB00BN92HZ16			
b.	Nature of the transaction		participation in subscription and shares issued in lieu of salary or fees			
с.	Price(s) and volume(s)		Price		Volume	
			1) £0.0115	3,478,261	
			2) £0.0115	869,565	
			3) £0.0115	870,000	
			4) £0.0115	1,739,130	
d.	Aggregated information				II	
	- Aggregated Volume		same as above			
	- Price					
e.	Date of the transaction		16 Octo	16 October 2024		
f.	Place of the transaction		London Stock Exchange			

The person who arranged for the release of this announcement was Alex Walker, CEO of the Company.

This announcement contains inside information for the purposes of Article 7 of Regulation 2014/596/EU which is part of domestic UK law pursuant to the Market Abuse (Amendment) (EU Exit) Regulations (SI 2019/310) ("UK MAR"). Upon the publication of this announcement, this inside information (as defined in UK MAR) is now considered to be in the public domain.

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact ms@lseg.com or visit www.ms.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <u>Privacy Policy</u>.

END

MSCBELLFZBLEFBD